-

-

Total current liabilities 9,097.39

56.01

9,153.40

Total equity and liabilities 22,286.66

131.97

22,418.63

(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
   enterprises and small enterprises

* The previous year numbers has been regrouped/reclassed to meet the presentation criteria dened under Division II of Schedule III to The Companies Act 2013.

JASH ENGINEERING LTD. th46  ANNUAL REPORT 2019 - 2020

140

Jash Engineering Limited

Summary of signicant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amount in INR lakhs unless stated otherwise)

5

Description  Per Previous GAAP*  Ind AS adjustments  Per Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations Note – 3 20,183.68

(30.99)

20,152.69

Other income Note – 1 & 5 335.42

7.42

342.84

Total income 20,519.10 (23.57) 20,495.53

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed 10,165.53

-

10,165.53

Changes in inventories of nished goods and work-in-progress Note – 3 (292.28)

33.28

(259.00)

Employee benets expense Note – 6 2,447.51

(11.52)

2,435.99

Finance costs Note – 1 & 4 694.62

57.20

751.82

Depreciation and amortisation expense Note – 4 499.14

20.77

519.91

Other expenses Note – 2 & 4 4,862.46

(52.25)

4,810.21

Total expenses 18,376.98 47.48 18,424.46

Prot before tax 2,142.12 (71.05) 2,071.07

Tax expense

Current tax 452.48

-

452.48

Deferred tax Note – 7 (93.65)

(5.54)

(99.19)

Net prot for the year 1,783.29 (65.51) 1,717.78

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassied to prot or loss

Re-measurement losses on dened benet obligations Note – 6 -

(11.52)

(11.52)

Income tax relating to above Note – 7 -

3.35

3.35

Other comprehensive loss for the year -

(8.17)

(8.17)

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,783.29 (73.68) 1,709.61

6 Impact of Ind AS on the adoption in the statement of cash ow for the year ended 31 March 2019

Description  Per Previous GAAP*  Ind AS adjustments  Per Ind AS

Net cash ow from operating activities Note – 4 1,351.85

51.37 1,403.22

Net cash used from investing activities (1,661.21)

-

(1,661.21)

Net cash used in nancing activities Note – 4 305.35

(51.37) 253.98

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (4.01)

-